

## MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

"Delivering Excellence Everyday"

Wednesday, January 22, 2020 Board Session 9:00 a.m.

Senator Hearing Room 555 Court Street NE, Salem

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT**

#### **CONSENT**

None.

#### **ACTION**

### **BUSINESS SERVICES**

1. Consider approval of the Public Improvement Agreement with Hydro Temp Mechanical, Inc. in the amount of \$269,700 to replace the Marion County Sheriff's Office Jail boilers. –Kevin Burton and Larry Tilford

## **HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

2. Consider approval of Amendment #1 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Salem to add \$304,000 for a total of \$608,300 to provide a second mobile crisis team through June 30, 2021. —Ann-Marie Bandfield

#### **PUBLIC WORKS**

- 3. Consider approval of the Contract for Services with Baker Rock Resources in the amount of \$482,207.08 to provide the construction of signing and electrical for the Marion County Ferry Boat Program. –Ryan Crowther
- 4. Consider approval of the Contract for Services with Universal Recycling Technologies, LLC in the amount of \$125,000 to provide transport and recycling of fluorescent lamps received at various Marion County Public Works Environmental Services locations through December 31, 2022. –Brian May

# PUBLIC HEARINGS 9:30 A.M.

None.

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: <a href="https://www.co.marion.or.us">www.co.marion.or.us</a>